OMU INTERNATIONAL RATES

Effective October 1, 2012

RETAIL RETAIL
COUNTRY RATE COUNTRY RATE
Afghanistan $ 2.8754 Cuba $ 2.6959
Albania $ 0.5988 Cyprus $ 0.4760
Algeria $ 0.7533 Czech Republic $ 0.4676
American Samoa $ 0.3694 Denmark $ 0.1235
Andorra $ 0.2975 Diego Garcia $ 5.7658
Angola $ 0.6110 Djibouti $ 1.6753
Anguilla $ 0.7794 Dominica $ 1.0054
Antigua & Barbuda $ 0.7476 Dominican Republic $ 0.3076
Argentina - Land Line $ 0.5409 East Timor $ 0.6543
Armenia $ 0.9413 Ecuador $ 1.0549
Aruba $ 0.5434 Egypt $ 1.4043
Ascension Island $ 1.7205 El Salvador $ 0.5284
Australia - Land Line $ 0.1876 Equatorial Guinea $ 1.2443
Australia-External Territories $ 1.1609 Eritrea $ 2.1550
Austria - Land Line $ 0.1859 Estonia $ 0.4458
Azerbaijan $ 0.7295 Ethiopia $ 22255
Bahamas $ 0.3498 Falkland Islands $ 14171
Bahrain $ 0.8509 Faroe Islands $ 0.5541
Bangladesh $ 1.5543 Fiji $ 1.6683
Barbados $ 0.9070 Finland $ 0.1619
Belarus $ 0.7223 France $ 0.1333
Belgium $ 0.1465 French Guiana $ 0.6843
Belize $ 1.0193 French Polynesia $ 0.7344
Benin $ 1.1798 Gabon $ 0.7271
Bermuda $ 0.2710 Gambia $ 1.0270
Bhutan $ 0.7589 Georgia $ 0.6260
Bolivia $ 0.9688 Germany $ 0.1465
Bosnia $ 0.6543 Ghana $ 0.7766
Botswana $ 05884 Gibraltar $ 0.3355
Brazil $ 0.4809 Global Mobile Satellite Sys $ 26.5170
British Virgin Islands $ 05134 Greece $ 0.3791
Brunei $ 0.6598 Greenland $ 0.8320
Bulgaria $ 0.6556 Grenada /Carriacou $ 1.2628
Burkina Faso $ 1.8830 Guadeloupe $ 0.6371
Burundi $ 0.8509 Guam $ 0.1761
Cambodia $ 2.8381 Guatemala $ 0.6521
Cameroon $ 1.1899 Guinea $ 0.6465
Canada $ 01134 Guinea Bissau $ 1.4368
Cape Verde Islands $ 1.0876 Guyana $ 25281
Cayman Islands $ 0.4066 Haiti $ 1.2683
Central African Republic $ 1.0810 Honduras $ 1.1403
Chad $ 1.2111 Hong Kong $ 0.1413
Chile $ 0.2208 Hungary $ 0.4541
China $ 0.4579 Iceland $ 0.2685
Colombia $ 0.4883 India $ 17753
Congo - Brazzaville $ 0.9161 Indonesia $ 0.6543
Congo - Kinshasa $ 0.9161 Inmarsat - Atlantic East $ 21.6020
Cook Islands $ 2.2226 Inmarsat - Atlantic West $ 21.6020
Costa Rica $ 0.3969 Inmarsat - Indian Ocean $ 21.6020
Cote D'ivoire $ 1.5476 Inmarsat - Pacific Ocean $ 21.6020
Croatia $ 0.6061 Inmarsat - Single#Access Cd $ 21.6020
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International Networks
Iran

Iraq

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Jamaica

Japan

Jordan

Kenya

Kiribati

Korea North (DPR)
Korea Republic (South)
Kuwait

Kyrgyzstan

Laos

Latvia

Lebanon

Lesotho

Liberia

Libya
Liechtenstein
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Macao

Macedonia
Madagascar
Malawi

Malaysia

Maldives

Mali

Malta

Marshall Islands
Martinique
Mauritania
Mauritius

Mayotte Island (Comoros)
Mexico

Micronesia
Moldova

Monaco

Mongolia
Montserrat
Morocco
Mozambique
Myanmar & Burma
Namibia

Nauru

Nepal

Netherlands
Netherlands Antilles
New Caledonia
New Zealand
Nicaragua

Niger Republic
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21.6020
1.7049
2.9135
0.1713
0.2634
0.1884
0.9196
0.2051
1.2488
1.2969
1.8691
2.0086
0.2418
0.9698
0.8698
1.6940
0.7638
0.8795
0.8415
0.8579
0.7143
0.2135
0.7038
0.2250
0.5681
0.9196
1.5839
0.6786
0.2466
1.6079
1.5430
0.3729
1.0703
0.0938
0.9820
1.5116
0.9286
0.3400
1.8060
0.7624
0.2671
1.6603
1.4454
0.9761
0.8320
1.8251
0.5531
1.9426
1.7501
0.1448
0.5674
1.2443
0.1956
1.0144
1.2028
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Nigeria

Niue Island
Northern Mariana Islands
Norway

Oman

Pakistan

Palestine

Palua

Panama

Papua New Guinea
Paraguay

Peru

Phillippines

Poland

Portugal

Puerto Rico

Qatar

Reunion Island
Romania

Russia (CIS)
Rwanda

Samoa

San Marino

Sao Tome & Principe
Saudi Arabia
Senegal
Serbia/Yugoslavia
Seychelles

Sierra Leone
Singapore

Slovakia

Slovenia

Solomon Islands
Somalia

South Africa

Spain

Sri Lanka

St Helena

St Kitts/Nevis

St Lucia

St Pierre & Miquelon
St Vincent & Grenadines
Sudan

Suriname
Swaziland

Sweden
Switzerland - Land Line
Syria

Taiwan

Tajikistan

Tanzania

Thailand

Togolese Republic
Tokelau Islands
Tonga
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1.3799
3.3378
0.3259
0.1654
1.4621
1.6669
0.2656
1.4978
0.7529
0.7944
1.0409
0.7293
0.4460
0.4813
0.3049
0.0938
1.1159
0.7571
0.7410
0.5023
1.4691
1.2038
0.2626
2.1170
1.4126
1.6010
0.7024
1.5818
1.5853
0.1818
0.5978
0.5475
2.3210
3.8821
0.7176
0.2061
1.1420
1.4576
0.7194
0.7759
1.1180
0.9729
1.6003
1.8545
0.4405
0.1256
0.1525
1.5441
0.2313
0.8534
1.0144
0.7511
1.8653
0.1956
2.0110
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Trinidad & Tobago
Tunisia

Turkey
Turkmenistan
Turks & Caicos
Tuvalu

Uganda

Ukraine

United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
Uruguay

US Virgin Islands
Uzbekistan
Vanuatu
Venezuela
Vietnam

Walllis & Futuna
Yemen

Zambia
Zimbabwe
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1.0364
0.8320
0.5845
0.9144
0.8994
2.2279
0.7944
0.7024
0.8066
0.1263
0.7404
0.0938
0.8136
4.0816
0.6745
2.6421
3.7884
1.8684
0.9401
0.6800
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